RESOLUTION 2018-32 OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CALHOUN COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the Calhoun County Board of County Commissioners of Calhoun County, Florida has unanticipated revenue in fiscal year 2017-2018 in the Radio Communications Fund and

WHEREAS, said revenue is needed to help pay certain expenditures incurred in fiscal year 2017-2018,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows:

1. The fiscal year 2017-2018 budget be amended as follows:

		_	resent Budget	Increase (Decrease)	Amended Budget
D	Radio Communications Fund				
Revenues 42366-00000	FMIT - Safety Grant Fund	\$	-	6,000	6,000
	Revenues Total	\$	-	6,000	6,000
Expenditures					
4252100-44000	Rentals and Leases	\$	8,500	6,000	14,500
	Expenditures Total	\$	-	6,000	14,500

THIS RESOLUTION ADOPTED by the Calhoun County Board of County Commissioners at their special meeting this 20th day of November, 2018

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CALHOLIN COUNTY, FLORIDA:

Gene Bailey

Chairman

ATTEST:

Carla A. Hand

Clerk of Court and County Comptroller

Calhoun County, Florida